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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/19/2013  9:19:00AM

New York County

 22,422 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 EMERGENCY

 455 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 192 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2,840 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,915 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  25,915 

 17,418 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,074 JAMES MURRAY (CONSERVATIVE)

 769 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALANA LESCZYSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY BERG (WRITE-IN)

 4 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES B. RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ANDREW (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE LEWINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAVEL LEMPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,282 

Unrecorded  6,633 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/19/2013  9:19:00AM

Kings County

 111,573 PUBLIC COUNTER

 110 EMERGENCY

 2,881 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,140 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 14,086 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  129,790 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  129,790 

 98,733 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,128 JAMES MURRAY (CONSERVATIVE)

 7,292 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALAN UNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN M. FAUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBER FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 AZAI KATZ NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA RENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN B MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAS HOLLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTIAN KONKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH DEWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA DEWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELVIS VALDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERETT JOETEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE EISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK M DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 17 ERIK MARTIN DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE LUCES (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MARTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W. BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLEG ALGERIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORRA MATENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIK DICAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY MILK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANATHAN D. BLATHMACHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MASIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER JONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL BONTO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/19/2013  9:19:00AM

Kings County

 1 KATHERINE LAVELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN C. WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWANNE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK S. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DANELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL YADGARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEMO GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHEM ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR ENCARRACION (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL JENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA WASSERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA LAXEMANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH ARBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN K. HALLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN PAWLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SDEDAD O'BRIEU (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYRA FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM BISHOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 78 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAN HALEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIDLA VELAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVA MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADMIR VIZNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOZ MENENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCLOK KORTZAG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  111,322 

Unrecorded  18,468 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/19/2013  9:19:00AM

Queens County

 20,191 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 321 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 89 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2,616 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,217 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  23,217 

 16,339 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,614 JAMES MURRAY (CONSERVATIVE)

 808 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 CHRIS HEDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN HALLORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 3 ERIK DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS PADRON JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE NAUDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SASHA PIVORAROVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEDDY CANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,780 

Unrecorded  4,437 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/19/2013  9:19:00AM

Total for Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District)

 154,186 PUBLIC COUNTER

 116 EMERGENCY

 3,657 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,421 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 19,542 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  178,922 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  178,922 

 132,490 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,816 JAMES MURRAY (CONSERVATIVE)

 8,869 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALAN UNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALANA LESCZYSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN M. FAUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBER FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY BERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 AZAI KATZ NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA RENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN B MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 7 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAS HOLLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES B. RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HEDGES (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTIAN KONKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN HALLORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH DEWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA DEWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELVIS VALDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERETT JOETEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE EISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 3 ERIK DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK M DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 17 ERIK MARTIN DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE LUCES (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MARTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W. BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLEG ALGERIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORRA MATENA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/19/2013  9:19:00AM

Total for Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District)

 2 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIK DICAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY MILK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANATHAN D. BLATHMACHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MASIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER JONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL BONTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE LAVELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN C. WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWANNE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS PADRON JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK S. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ANDREW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DANELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL YADGARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE NAUDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE LEWINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEMO GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHEM ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR ENCARRACION (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL JENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAVEL LEMPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA WASSERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA LAXEMANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH ARBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN K. HALLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN PAWLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SASHA PIVORAROVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SDEDAD O'BRIEU (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYRA FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEDDY CANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM BISHOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 92 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Page 7 of 8



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/19/2013  9:19:00AM

Total for Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District)

 1 VAN HALEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIDLA VELAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVA MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADMIR VIZNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOZ MENENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCLOK KORTZAG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  149,384 

Unrecorded  29,538 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board
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